Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Education Secondary & High Education Division Development-4 Section www.shed.gov.bd

No: 37.00.0000.063.61.001.19-006

Date: 22.01.2023

Government Order

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh to the following officials for attending the Pre Shipment Inspection of ICT equipments under 'Establishment of 160 Upazila ICT Training and Resource Center for Education (UITRCE) Phase II project, BANBEIS' to be held at Seoul, Korea during 31 January to 07 February, 2023 (Excluding travel time) or nearest possible date under the following terms and conditions:

No.	Name and Designation	Office
1.	Mr. Md. Abu Yousuf Miah Additional Secretary	Secondary and Higher Education Division Ministry of Education
2.	Mr. Md. Mofakkharul Islam Senior System Analyst	Secondary and Higher Education Division and
	and Deputy Project Director	Deputy Project Director Establishment of 160 Upazila ICT Training and Resource Center for Education (UITRCE) Phase II project.

Conditions:

- a. All expenses related to their pre-shipment inspection will be borne by Korean Procurement Company Taihan Consortium under 'Establishment of 160 Upazila ICT Training and Resource Center for Education (UITRCE) Phase II project, BANBEIS';
- b. They will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period;
- c. The period of their stay abroad including transit period will be treated as on duty;
- d. They will not be provided any part of the salary and allowances in foreign currency;
- e. They will have to submit a report regarding pre-shipment inspection to the Secondary & Higher Education Division, Ministry of Education within 15 (fifteen) days after return.
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Md. Abdus Samad)
Deputy Secretary
Development-4 Section
Tel: 55101104
e-mail: dev4@moedu.gov.bd

No: 37.00.0000.063.61.001.19-006

Date: 22.01.2023

Copy for information and neccessary action: (Not according to seniority):

- 1. The Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 2. H.E. the Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh 17, Jangmun-ro 6-gil, Yongsan-gu, Seoul-04393, Republic of Korea. Tel: (82-2)796-4056/7, 795-6535 Fax:(82-2) 790-5313, E-mail: mission. seoul@mofa.gov.bd.
- 3. H.E. the Ambassador, Embassy of the Republic of Korea 4, Madani Avenue, Baridhara, Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh, Tel: 8812088-90, Fax: 8823871.
- 4. Director General, Bangladesh Bureau of Educational Information and Statistics (BANBEIS), Dhaka-1205
- 5. Director General, Directorate of Immigration & Passport, Dhaka.
- 6. Mr. Md. Abu Yousuf Miah, Additional Secretary, Secondary and Higher Education Division, Ministry of Education
- 7. Executive Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

- 8. Project Director "Establishment of Integrated Educational Information Management System (IEIMS)" Project, BANBEIS.
- 9. P.S to Honourable Education Minister, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.
- 10. P.S. to Honourable Deputy Minister, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.
- 11. P.S to Secretary, Secondary & Higher Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.
- 12. Mr. Md. Mofakkharul Islam, Secondary and Higher Education Division, Ministry of Education and Deputy Project Director 'Establishment of 160 Upazila ICT Training and Resource Center for Education (UITRCE) Phase II project', BANBEIS, Dhaka.
- 13. Chief Accounts & Finance Officer, Ministry of Education, 45 Purana Paltan, Dhaka.
- 14. Senior Assistant Secretary, Consular Section, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka (With a request to the Embassy of South Korea in Dhaka to process Note verbale for issuing visa in favor of them).
- 15. Senior Systems Analyst, Secondary & Higher Education Division, Ministry of Education (With a request to publish the G.O in the web site of SHED).
- 16. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 17. Manager, Taihan Consortium, Seoul, Korea.
- 18. Project Mananger, Taihan Bangladesh Representrative Office, A3, D27, Road 117, Gulshan II, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

19. Office file.

(Md. Abdus Samad) Deputy Secretary